PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6655797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN F. ACRES	12/10/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACRES TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	6415 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17230184	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032245858

Email: dawn.kowalewski@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP

Address Line 1: 111 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401351-0659
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN T. MCCOLLOM
SIGNATURE:	/Alan T. McCollom/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021

Total Attachments: 15

source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page2.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page3.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page4.tif

PATENT 506608991 REEL: 055915 FRAME: 0741

source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page5.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page6.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page7.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page8.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page9.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page10.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page11.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page12.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page13.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page14.tif	
source=DeclarationAssignmentAcres#page15.tif	

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR CREATING AN ELECTRONIC LOG FOR DOCUMENTING ENTRIES INTO GAMING MACHINES As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration	on is directed to:	
	the attached application or	
\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number: filed on: August 4, 2014	14/451,133

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the belownamed Inventor/Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Assignee: Patent Investment & Licensing Company

Address: 6415 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 110

Las Vegas, NV 89113

REEL: 055915 FRAME: 0743

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

STATE OF Nevade) ss. County of Clark)		
County of Clark)		
Executed at Las Vegas 2014.	, Nevada, this 10	_day of _December_
Legal name of inventor/Assig	gnor: JOHN F. ACRES	
Signature	JU DR	/2-/0-/4 (Date)
Residence:	Las Vegas, NV	(Date)
Post Office address:	c/o Patent Investment & Licensing 6415 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 110 Las Vegas, NV 89113	Company

Before me this 10 day of 2014, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

[SEAL]

DANIEL E. WEY
Notary Public State of Nevada
No. 12-7474-1
My Appt. Exp. April 19, 2016

Notary Public for News (a Olar K My commission expires: Assil 19 2016

Docket No. 1351-0336

2



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov Filed in the Office of

Business Number
E0436862007-9
Filing Number
20200458788
Filed On

State Of Nevada

E0436862007-9
Filing Number
20200458788
Filed On
02/03/2020 13:16:07 PM
Number of Pages

Profit Corporation:

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.380 & 78.385/78.390)
Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.403)

Officer's Statement (PURSUANT TO NRS 80.030)

Name of entity as on file with the Nevada Secretary of State : PATENT INVESTMENT & LICENSING COMPANY		
Entity or Nevada Business Identification Number (NVID) : NV20071125110		
☐ Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles ☐ Restated Articles - No amendments; articles are restated only and are signed by an officer of the corporation who has been authorized to execute the certificate by resolution of the board of directors adopted on: ☐ The certificate correctly sets forth the text of the articles or certificate as amended to the date of the certificate. ☐ Amended and Restated Articles * Restated or Amended and Restated Articles must be included with this filing type.		
Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Pursuant to NRS 78.380 - Before Issuance of Stock) The undersigned declare that they constitute at least two-thirds of the following: (Check only one box) □ incorporators □ board of directors The undersigned affirmatively declare that to the date of this certificate, no stock of the corporation has been issued Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock) The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the amendment is: □ Officer's Statement (foreign qualified entities only) - Name in home state, if using a modified name in Nevada: □ The entity name has been amended. □ Dissolution □ The purpose of the entity has been amended. □ Merger □ The authorized shares have been amended. □ Conversion □ Other: (specify changes)		



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Profit Corporation:

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.380 & 78.385/78.390)

Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.403)

Officer's Statement (PURSUANT TO NRS 80.030)

4. Effective date and	Date: 02/03/2020	Time:			
Time: (Optional)	(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)				
5. Information Being	Changes to takes the following effect:				
Changed: (Domestic	☑ The entity name has been amended.				
corporations only)	☐ The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent)				
	☐ The purpose of the entity has been amended.				
	☐ The authorized shares have been	amended.			
	☐ The directors, managers or genera	ll partners have been amended.			
	☐ IRS tax language has been added.				
	☐ Articles have been added.				
	☐ Articles have been deleted				
	☐ Other.				
	The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)				
	Section 1 of the Articles is amended to change the name to Acres Technology				
	(attach additio	nal page(s) if necessary)			
6. Signature:					
(Required)	X John Acres	Officer			
	Signature of Officer, Incorporator or Authorize	ed Signer Title			
	any class or series of outstanding shares, then the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the ho	nge any preference or any relative or other right given to he amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to olders of shares representing a majority of the voting power ont regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting			
	Please include any required or optional in (attach additional page(s) if				

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT A

Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Section 1 of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended, of Patent Investment & Licensing Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

1. Name of Corporation: Acres Technology

PDXDOCS:2015389.2

APPENDIX TO AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CHANGING NAME OF PATENT INVESTMENT LICENSING COMPANY TO ACRES TECHNOLOGY DATED FEBRUARY 3, 2020

Atty Docket	Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Status
	CANAINC CONCOLE COD DDINAADV			
401351-0013	GAMING CONSOLE FOR PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES	29/305,340	DEGGGGE	Issued
401331-0013	AND SECONDART GAMES	29/303,340	D590025	issued
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR			
	IMPLEMENTING MYSTERY BONUS			
	IN PLACE OF BASE GAME RESULTS			
401351-0023	ON GAMING MACHINE	12/572,012	9997007	Issued
401351-0031	SECONDARY GAMING CONSOLE	29/305,342	D591360	Issued
401351-0032	PRIMARY GAMING CONSOLE	29/305,343	D591362	Issued
401351-0033	GAMING BANK	29/305,344	D591361	Issued
401351-0036	MOVING INDICATOR	29/318,752	D597145	Issued
	BONUS WITH PROXIMITY OF			
	OCCURRENCE RELATED TO BASE			
	GAME OUTCOMES OR PAYBACK			
401351-0040	PERCENTAGE	12/405,824	8272941	Issued
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	,,		
	SELECTIVELY INDICATING WIN			
401351-0041	PROBABILITY	12/389,309	8398474	Issued
	SHARED GAME PLAY ON GAMING	, ,		
401351-0044	DEVICE	12/167,549	8192267	Issued
	LINKED GAME PLAY ON GAMING	,,		
401351-0046	DEVICES	12/648,053	8475254	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE WITH	, ,		
401351-0055	PERSONALITY	12/111,462	8632400	Issued
401351-0069	DEGRESSIVE BONUS SYSTEM	12/580,515	8216063	Issued
		. ,		
401351-0074	PLAYER-BASED COMPENSATION	12/166,156	9600961	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING			
401351-0077	VARIABLE SPEED OF PLAY	12/204,633	8657662	Issued
	METHOD FOR DISPLAYING			
401351-0079	GAMING RESULT	12/619,499	8696436	Issued
	RESERVE CREDITS FOR USE ON			
401351-0081	GAMING DEVICE	12/486,640	9626830	Issued
	RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING			
401351-0085	DEVICE	12/630,752	9240094	Issued
	SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING			
401351-0087	GAMING ACTIVITY	12/273,421	8177647	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING			
	ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION			
401351-0089	ANALYZER	12/630,767	8684811	Issued

	OUTCOME DETERMINATION			
401351-0090	METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE	12/579,310	8313369	Issued
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR			
401351-0104	GENERATING A VIRTUAL WIN	12/406,458	8602866	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING			
401351-0121	MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION	12/509,319	8702490	Issued
	GAME PERFORMANCE			
	DETERMINATION BY			
401351-0137	INCREMENTAL REVENUE	12/553,875	8616977	Issued
	DELAYED BONUS WIN			, ,
401351-0211	DETERMINATION	12/816,309	8608554	Issued
101051 0000	ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED	4.5 /54.5 55.5	0.000.000	, ,
401351-0238	GAMING DEVICE	12/718,792	9600978	Issued
401351-0239	SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS	12/716,181	9286761	Issued
	MEANS FOR CONTROLLING			
401051 0046	PAYBACK PERCENTAGE OF	12/000 000	0704224	المعددة
401351-0246	GAMING DEVICE	12/980,990	9704331	Issued
	EVENT-BASED GAMING			
401351-0247	OPERATION FOR GAMING DEVICE	12/981,048	9721423	Issued
401551 0247	OF ENATION I ON GAINING DEVICE	12/301,040	JIZIAZO	issaca
	MEANS FOR ENHANCING GAME			
401351-0248	PLAY OF GAMING DEVICE	12/981,091	9728043	Issued
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	,		
401351-0249	TRIGGERING A BONUS	13/291,006	9633512	Issued
401351-0261	ELECTRONIC WAGERING	13/621,528	9691222	Issued
	GENERATING A SCORE RELATED			
401351-0275	TO PLAY ON GAMING DEVICES	13/363,146	9666015	Issued
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR			
	COMMUNICATING INFORMATION			
	ABOUT NETWORKED GAMING			
	MACHINES TO PROSPECTIVE			
401351-0279	PLAYERS	13/445,355	9224260	Issued
	SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING			
401351-0281	GAMING ACTIVITY	13/452,435	8834248	Issued
	BONUS WITH PROXIMITY OF			
	OCCURRENCE RELATED TO BASE			
401351-0283	GAME OUTCOMES OR PAYBACK PERCENTAGE	13/603,793	9208637	Issued
401221-0202	METHOD FOR SHARING GAME	13/003,/33	5200037	issued
	PLAY ON AN ELECTRONIC			
401351-0284	GAMING DEVICE	13/466,314	9530283	Issued
401351-0285	DEGRESSIVE BONUS SYSTEM	13/492,322	8684833	Issued
to source that a	accident a server a (diniy)	عدد مرده و ما	200-7000	www

	OUTCOME DETERMINATION			
401351-0286	METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE	13/666,567	8956214	Issued
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	,,		
	MEASURING GAMING PLAYER			
401351-0287	BEHAVIOR	12/634,646	9659442	Issued
	DISCOUNTED CREDITS AS	22,001,010	3000	
	INCENTIVE TO PLAY GAMING			
401351-0297	DEVICES	13/668,595	9569926	Issued
401331-0237	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	13/000,333	3303320	issueu
404054 0004	SELECTIVELY INDICATING WIN	40/220 400	222250	t
401351-0301	PROBABILITY	13/779,493	9022850	Issued
401351-0303	KAI FACE LOGO	85884239	4552845	Issued
401351-0304	ACRES 4.0	85884313	4432059	Issued
	LINKED GAME PLAY ON GAMING			_
401351-0310	DEVICES	13/922,824	10217327	Issued
	DRAWING WITH PARTICIPANT			
401351-0315	INTERACTION	14/041,244	9367993	Issued
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR			
401351-0317	GENERATING A VIRTUAL WIN	14/099,445	9501907	Issued
	GAME PERFORMANCE			
	DETERMINATION BY			
401351-0318	INCREMENTAL REVENUE	14/085,543	9412230	Issued
	DELAYED BONUS WIN			
401351-0320	DETERMINATION	14/105,673	9087433	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING			
401351-0322	MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION	14/195,280	9251671	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING			
401351-0323	VARIABLE SPEED OF PLAY	14/159,320	9472064	Issued
401351-0324	DEGRESSIVE BONUS SYSTEM	14/186,529	9064378	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE WITH			
401351-0325	PERSONALITY	14/158,518	9430898	Issued
	METHOD FOR DISPLAYING			
401351-0326	GAMING RESULT	14/218,449	9330535	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING	, ,		
	ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION			
401351-0327	ANALYZER	14/187,639	9165435	Issued
		1,10,,000	3.1.00 .00	
	DISPATCH SYSTEM HAVING			
	CONTROL SHARED WITH			
401351-0328	DISPATCHED SERVICE PROVIDERS	14/263,577		Abandoned
401331 0320	DOLAT CHED SERVICE I HOVIDERS	14/205,577		Abandoned
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR			
	COMMUNICATING INFORMATION			
	ABOUT NETWORKED GAMING			
401351-0333	MACHINES TO PLAYERS	14/502,695		Abandoned
401351-0334	KAI	86132097	4564058	Issued
401551-0554	IVA!	0012502/	4304036	issueu

401351-0335	WINVELOPE METHOD FOR CREATING AN ELECTRONIC LOG FOR DOCUMENTING ENTRIES INTO	86190108	4592955	Issued
401351-0336	GAMING MACHINES PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR GAMING AND BONUS	14/451,133	9087431	Issued
401351-0339	SYSTEM OPTIMIZING DRAWING PRIZE	14/470,639	9275513	Issued
401351-0340	AWARDS SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING	14/538,597	9721429	Issued
401351-0403	GAMING ACTIVITY OUTCOME DETERMINATION	14/458,429	9884247	Issued
401351-0405	METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE	14/598,060	9619973	Issued
401351-0414	DEGRESSIVE BONUS SYSTEM METHOD FOR CREATING AN ELECTRONIC LOG FOR DOCUMENTING ENTRIES INTO	14/737,877	9443388	Issued
401351-0415	GAMING MACHINES DELAYED BONUS WIN	14/755,268	9367991	Issued
401351-0416	DETERMINATION GAMING DEVICE HAVING	14/755,196	9406199	Issued
401351-0421	MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION BONUS WITH PROXIMITY OF OCCURRENCE RELATED TO BASE GAME OUTCOMES OR PAYBACK	14/982,879	9483909	Issued
401351-0427	PERCENTAGE GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION	14/954,233	10037657	Issued
401351-0428	ANALYZER	14/874,894	9659429	Issued
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING INFORMATION ABOUT NETWORKED GAMING MACHINES TO PROSPECTIVE			
401351-0431	PLAYERS PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR GAMING AND BONUS	14/935,674	9472052	Issued
401351-0436	SYSTEM	15/012,484	9542798	Issued
401351-0437	SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING	15/013,264	9524612	Issued
401351-0438	DEVICE MEANS FOR CONTROLLING PAYBACK PERCENTAGE OF	14/967,571	9953490	Issued
401351-0440	GAMING DEVICE	15/622,903		Published

	MEANS FOR ENHANCING GAME			
401351-0441	PLAY OF GAMING DEVICE	15/641,961		Abandoned
	METHOD FOR DISPLAYING			
401351-0445	GAMING RESULT	15/090,824	9626834	Issued
	METHOD FOR CONFIGURING	/		
401351-0448	CASINO OPERATIONS	14/997,182	9633528	Issued
401051 0450	DRAWING WITH PARTICIPANT	45/477 004	10222000	loguad
401351-0450	INTERACTION AUTOMATED METHOD FOR	15/177,891	10223868	Issued
	SERVICING ELECTRONIC GAMING			
401351-0451	MACHINES	15/177,969		Abandoned
101001 0101	METHOD FOR CONFIGURING	13/11/300		/ Warran in a
	GAMING DEVICES VIA A			
401351-0456	NETWORK	15/076,318		Abandoned
	DELAYED BONUS WIN	, ,		
401351-0458	DETERMINATION	15/199,381	9576430	Issued
	RESERVE CREDITS FOR USE ON			
401351-0461	GAMING DEVICE	15/463,290	10497210	Issued
	GAME DEVICE HAVING VARIABLE			
401351-0462	SPEED OF PLAY	15/274,651		Published
	GAMING DEVICE WITH			
401351-0463	PERSONALITY	15/225,431	9697677	Issued
	RAFTILOD ARID ADDADATIC COD			
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING INFORMATION	ı		
	ABOUT NETWORKED GAMING			
	MACHINES TO PROSPECTIVE			
401351-0464	PLAYERS	15/271,615	9640030	Issued
401351-0465	DEGRESSIVE BONUS SYSTEM	15/234,325	10424157	Issued
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING			
401351-0468	MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION	15/289,348	9911288	Issued
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR			
401351-0470	GENERATING A VIRTUAL WIN	15/297,743	10032341	Issued
401351-0473	SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS	15/349,449	9767653	Issued
	METHOD FOR SHARING GAME			
	PLAY ON AN ELECTRONIC			
401351-0474	GAMING DEVICE	15/349,742	10410467	Issued
	PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE			
401351-0476	FOR GAMING AND BONUS SYSTEM	15/376,040	10529171	Issued
401331-0470	DISCOUNTED CREDITS AS	13/3/0,040	10329171	issueu
	INCENTIVE TO PLAY GAMING			
401351-0477	DEVICES	15/407,105		Abandoned
- we wanted the same that I I I	DELAYED BONUS WIN			- Annu rose y a deli del y il del dell
401351-0478	DETERMINATION	15/407,113	10152848	Issued

	ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED			
401351-0479	GAMING DEVICE	15/423,934	9886817	Issued
401351-0480	PLAYER-BASED COMPENSATION OUTCOME DETERMINATION	15/423,912		Published
401351-0481	METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE METHOD FOR DISPLAYING	15/448,934	9865133	Issued
401351-0482	GAMING RESULT METHOD FOR CONFIGURING	15/471,767	9928682	Issued
401351-0483	CASINO OPERATIONS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	15/459,898	10192392	Issued
401351-0484	TRIGGERING A BONUS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPATCHING CASINO PERSONNEL AND TRACKING INTERACTIONS	15/471,752	10109153	Issued
401351-0486	WITH PLAYERS	15/407,096		Abandoned
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING INFORMATION ABOUT NETWORKED GAMING MACHINES TO PROSPECTIVE			
401351-0487	PLAYERS	15/471,804	9972167	Issued
401351-0488	SYSTEM FOR PROMOTING PLAY ON ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICES AND ENGAGEMENT WITH CASINO PERSONNEL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	15/403,016	10043346	Issued
401351-0490	MEASURING GAMING PLAYER BEHAVIOR GAMING DEVICE HAVING	15/496,687	10553072	Issued
401351-0491	ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION ANALYZER	15/496,700	9916722	Issued
401351-0492 401351-0493	GENERATING A SCORE RELATED TO PLAY ON GAMING DEVICES ELECTRONIC WAGERING	15/496,719 15/586,676	9947175	Issued Allowed
401351-0494	CASINO MESSAGING SYSTEM AND GAME	15/479,029		Published
401351-0496	OPERATION FOR GAMING DEVICE OPTIMIZING DRAWING PRIZE	15/636,989		Published
401351-0497	AWARDS GAMING DEVICE WITH	15/637,012	9984533	Issued
401351-0498 401351-0501	PERSONALITY SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS	15/611,304 15/686,759	10037648 9922499	Issued Issued

### ACHINES 15/620,282 10354487 Issued	401351-0504	SPORTS BETTING LOYALTY SYSTEM AUTOMATED METHOD FOR SERVICING ELECTRONIC GAMING	62/544,067		Non-PRV FILED
AGENTS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE IN RESPONSE TO A PREDEFINED EVENT AT THE HO1351-0506 ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE METHOD FOR LOCATING AND IDENTIFYING PLAYERS ON A NETWORK OF GAMING MACHINES AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A 401351-0519 METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE OUTCOME DETERMINATION 401351-0519 METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED 401351-0521 GAMING DEVICE GAMING DEVICE SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING 401351-0522 GAMING ACTIVITY GAMING DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 NCREMENTAL REVENUE GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0529 NCRT ROTHOR 401351-0529 NCRT ROTHOR 401351-0521 ROTHOR 401351-0521 ROTHOR 401351-0529 NCRT ROTHOR 401351-0521 ROTHOR 401351-0521 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0534 RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0535 RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0530 RAPI	401351-0505	MACHINES	15/620,282	10354487	Issued
AGENTS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE IN RESPONSE TO A PREDEFINED EVENT AT THE HO1351-0506 ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE METHOD FOR LOCATING AND IDENTIFYING PLAYERS ON A NETWORK OF GAMING MACHINES AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A 401351-0519 METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE OUTCOME DETERMINATION 401351-0519 METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED 401351-0521 GAMING DEVICE GAMING DEVICE SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING 401351-0522 GAMING ACTIVITY GAMING DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 NCREMENTAL REVENUE GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0529 NCRT ROTHOR 401351-0529 NCRT ROTHOR 401351-0521 ROTHOR 401351-0521 ROTHOR 401351-0529 NCRT ROTHOR 401351-0521 ROTHOR 401351-0521 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0534 RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0535 RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0530 RAPI		SYSTEM TO DISPATCH CASINO			
### AUTO A PREDEFINED EVENT AT THE ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE 15/628,855					
METHOD FOR LOCATING AND IDENTIFYING PLAYERS ON A		GAMING MACHINE IN RESPONSE			
METHOD FOR LOCATING AND IDENTIFYING PLAYERS ON A 401351-0509 NETWORK OF GAMING MACHINES 15/667,407 To Be Abandones AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A 401351-0510 MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE 15/704,490 Published OUTCOME DETERMINATION 401351-0519 METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE 15/828,734 10529189 Issued ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED GAMING DEVICE 15/861,319 10121309 Issued System FOR PROCESSING 401351-0521 GAMING ACTIVITY 15/868,564 10449439 Issued GAMING DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING HOLD FOR DISPLAYING HOLD FOR DISPLAYING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION HOLD FOR DISPLAYING ANALYZER 15/885,172 10347079 Issued METHOD FOR DISPLAYING GAME SULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned GAMISS1-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned HO1351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING HOLD FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING HOLD FOR TEACH TO THE PLAY POKER GAMING HOLD FOR TEACH TO THE PLAY POKER GAMING HOLD FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING HOLD FOR TEACH TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PORT OF TEACH TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PORT OF TEACH TO THE		TO A PREDEFINED EVENT AT THE			
### AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINES 15/667,407 ### AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A PUBLISHED OUTCOME DETERMINATION ### AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC OUTCOME DETERMINATION ### AUTOMATIC APPLICATION WITH A BOUTCOME DETERMINATION ### AUTOMATIC APPLICATION DEVICE BOUTCOME DETERMINATION BUT DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION ### AUTOMATIC APPLICATION BUT DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION ### AUTOMATIC APPLICATION BUT DEVICE HAVING GAMING RESULT BOUTCOME B	401351-0506	ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE	15/628,855		Allowed
AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A 401351-0510 MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE 15/704,490 Published OUTCOME DETERMINATION 401351-0519 METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE 15/828,734 10529189 Issued ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED 401351-0521 GAMING DEVICE 15/861,319 10121309 Issued SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING 401351-0522 GAMING ACTIVITY 15/868,564 10449439 Issued GAMING DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0523 MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION 15/878,086 10445988 Issued GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER 15/885,172 10347079 Issued METHOD FOR DISPLAYING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued		METHOD FOR LOCATING AND			
AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A 401351-0510 MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE OUTCOME DETERMINATION 401351-0519 METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED 401351-0521 GAMING DEVICE SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING 401351-0522 GAMING ACTIVITY GAMING DEVICE HAVING 401351-0523 MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 401351-0529 NEXY RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0520 DEVICE 401351-0521 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS TIS/885,991 10388114 Issued 401351-0532 DEVICE GENERATING A SCORE RELATED		IDENTIFYING PLAYERS ON A			
BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A	401351-0509	NETWORK OF GAMING MACHINES	15/667,407		To Be Abandoned
GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A		AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF A			
PLAYER INTERACTION WITH A		BONUS TO AN ELECTRONIC			
MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE		GAMING DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO			
OUTCOME DETERMINATION 401351-0519 METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE 15/828,734 10529189 Issued ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED 401351-0521 GAMING DEVICE 15/861,319 10121309 Issued SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING 401351-0522 GAMING ACTIVITY 15/868,564 10449439 Issued GAMING DEVICE HAVING 401351-0523 MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION 15/878,086 10445988 Issued GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER 15/885,172 10347079 Issued METHOD FOR DISPLAYING 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued					
### ### ##############################	401351-0510		15/704,490		Published
### ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED ####################################			,		
401351-0521 GAMING DEVICE SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING SUBJECT STATE STAT	401351-0519		15/828,734	10529189	Issued
SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING 401351-0522	404054 0504		45 1054 240	40404000	J
401351-0522 GAMING ACTIVITY 15/868,564 10449439 Issued 401351-0523 MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION 15/878,086 10445988 Issued GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER 15/885,172 10347079 Issued METHOD FOR DISPLAYING 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued	401351-0521		15/861,319	10121309	Issued
GAMING DEVICE HAVING 401351-0523 MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION 15/878,086 10445988 Issued GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER 15/885,172 10347079 Issued METHOD FOR DISPLAYING 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued	A01251 0522		15/050 554	10440420	lasuad
## 401351-0523 MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION ### 401351-0524 ANALYZER 15/885,172 10347079 Issued METHOD FOR DISPLAYING ### 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY ### 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING ### 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued GENERATING A SCORE RELATED	401331-0322		13/000,304	10443433	issueu
GAMING DEVICE HAVING ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER 15/885,172 10347079 Issued METHOD FOR DISPLAYING 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued	401351-0523		15/878 086	10445988	lecued
ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION 401351-0524 ANALYZER 15/885,172 10347079 Issued METHOD FOR DISPLAYING 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued	701331 V323		13) 37 3,000	10-1-13500	Judea
401351-0524 ANALYZER METHOD FOR DISPLAYING 15/885,172 10347079 Issued 401351-0525 GAMING RESULT GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 15/896,493 10186112 Issued 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE HOTH TABLET IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 15/837,804 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 15/885,991 10388114 Issued 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued					
401351-0525 GAMING RESULT 15/896,493 10186112 Issued GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued	401351-0524	ANALYZER	15/885,172	10347079	Issued
GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued GENERATING A SCORE RELATED		METHOD FOR DISPLAYING			
DETERMINATION BY 401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned Abandoned Adolassi-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned Abandoned Adolassi-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 15/924,593 10497219 Issued GENERATING A SCORE RELATED	401351-0525	GAMING RESULT	15/896,493	10186112	Issued
401351-0527 INCREMENTAL REVENUE 15/837,804 Abandoned 401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 15/885,991 10388114 Issued 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued GENERATING A SCORE RELATED		GAME PERFORMANCE			
401351-0529 NEX7 87733433 Abandoned 401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 15/885,991 10388114 Issued 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued		DETERMINATION BY			
401351-0531 SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS 15/885,991 10388114 Issued RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued GENERATING A SCORE RELATED	401351-0527	INCREMENTAL REVENUE	15/837,804		Abandoned
RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING 401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued GENERATING A SCORE RELATED					
401351-0532 DEVICE 15/924,593 10497219 Issued GENERATING A SCORE RELATED	401351-0531		15/885,991	10388114	Issued
GENERATING A SCORE RELATED			on (on) ===		
	401351-0532	DEVICE	15/924,593	10497219	Issued
401351-0533 TO PLAY ON GAMING DEVICES 15/924,612 10121313 Issued		GENERATING A SCORE RELATED			
	401351-0533	TO PLAY ON GAMING DEVICES	15/924,612	10121313	Issued

	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING INFORMATION ABOUT NETWORKED GAMING MACHINES TO PROSPECTIVE			
401351-0534	PLAYERS GAMING DEVICE WITH	15/950,396	10229554	Issued
401351-0535	PERSONALITY	16/020,653		Allowed
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING MYSTERY BONUS IN PLACE OF BASE GAME RESULTS			
401351-0536	ON GAMING MACHINE OPTIMIZING DRAWING PRIZE	15/974,272		Published
401351-0541	AWARDS SPORTS BETTING LOYALTY	15/972,443	10553074	Issued
401351-0543	SYSTEM GAME PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION BY	62/652,699		Non-PRV FILED
401351-0547	INCREMENTAL REVENUE	15/976,254		Published
	SYSTEM FOR PROMOTING PLAY ON ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICES AND ENGAGEMENT WITH CASINO	;		
401351-0548	PERSONNEL BONUS WITH PROXIMITY OF OCCURRENCE RELATED TO BASE GAME OUTCOMES OR PAYBACK	16/015,366	10410470	Issued
401351-0549	PERCENTAGE	16/022,261	10217321	Issued
401351-0550	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING A VIRTUAL WIN METHODS FOR PLACING, SELLING,	16/041,886		Published
401351-0552	OR ACCEPTING BETS LINKED GAME PLAY ON GAMING	16/057,922		Published
401351-0555	DEVICES DRAWING WITH PARTICIPANT	16/159,967		Allowed
401351-0556	INTERACTION DELAYED BONUS WIN	16/156,712	10373434	Issued
401351-0557	DETERMINATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	16/181,666	10388110	Issued
401351-0558	TRIGGERING A BONUS Entertainment Game-Based	16/144,186		Published
401351-0559	Gaming Device METHOD FOR DISPLAYING	16/123,423	10373422	Issued
401351-0560	GAMING RESULT	16/216,482		Published

	GENERATING A SCORE RELATED		
401351-0561	TO PLAY ON GAMING DEVICES	16/154,899	Allowed
	COMMUNICATING INFORMATION		
	ABOUT NETWORKED GAMING		
	MACHINES TO PROSPECTIVE		
401351-0562	PLAYERS	16/261,705	Published
	METHOD FOR CONFIGURING		
401351-0565	CASINO OPERATIONS	16/215,876	Published
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING		
	ADVANCE GAME INFORMATION		
401351-0566	ANALYZER	16/437,360	Published
	BONUS WITH PROXIMITY OF		
	OCCURRENCE RELATED TO BASE		
	GAME OUTCOMES OR PAYBACK		
401351-0568	PERCENTAGE	16/247,859	Allowed
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR		
401351-0570	OPERATING A CASINO	62/840,013	Pending
	METHOD FOR SHARING GAME		
	PLAY ON AN ELECTRONIC		
401351-0571	GAMING DEVICE	16/528,827	Published
	GAMING DEVICE HAVING		
401351-0575	MULTIPLE GAME PLAY OPTION	16/572,839	Published
	AUTOMATED METHOD FOR		
	SERVICING ELECTRONIC GAMING		
401351-0576	MACHINES	16/429,444	Published
	SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING		
401351-0577	GAMING ACTIVITY	16/580,789	Published
	DRAWING WITH PARTICIPANT		
401351-0578	INTERACTION	16/460,156	Published
104054 0570	ENTERTAINMENT GAME-BASED	45/455 455	
401351-0579	GAMING DEVICE	16/460,126	Published
404054 0500	DELAYED BONUS WIN	45 /500 500	A 17
401351-0582	DETERMINATION SYSTEM FOR TRADE IN BONUS	16/508,688	Allowed
401351-0583	SYSTEM FOR TRADE-IN BONUS	16/507,379	Allowed
4010E1 0E04	RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING	16/654,858	Published
401351-0584	DEVICE DEGRESSIVE BONUS SYSTEM	• •	Published
401351-0585	DEGRESSIVE BOINGS 3131 EIN	16/541,381	rublished
	MEANS FOR ENHANCING GAME		
401351-0586	PLAY OF GAMING DEVICE	16/442,791	Published
-1013310300	LEVI OF OVINIMA DEALCE	10/ TT2,131	i upiisticu
	DISPATCH SYSTEM HAVING		
	CONTROL SHARED WITH		
401351-0587	DISPATCHED SERVICE PROVIDERS	16/451,280	Published
to the contract that also that had had file	The state of the s	, ·,	

	SYSTEM FOR PROMOTING PLAY ON ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICES AND ENGAGEMENT WITH CASINO		
401351-0590	PERSONNEL	16/528,838	Published
	METHOD FOR LOCATING AND		
	IDENTIFYING PLAYERS ON A		
401351-0593	NETWORK OF GAMING MACHINES	16/578 860	Published
401351-0595	CYBERMAX (U.S. Trademark)	88629426	Published
401331-0333	RESERVE CREDITS FOR USE ON	00025420	rubiisiieu
401351-0598	GAMING DEVICE	16/669,011	Pending
	OPTIMIZING DRAWING PRIZE		_
401351-0599	AWARDS	16/718,470	Pending
	PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE		
	FOR GAMING AND BONUS		
401351-0603	SYSTEM	16/701,476	Pending
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR		
	MEASURING GAMING PLAYER		
401351-0604	BEHAVIOR	16/731,184	Pending
	OUTCOME DETERMINATION		
401351-0605	METHOD FOR GAMING DEVICE	16/708,917	Pending
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR		
	DISPATCHING CASINO PERSONNEL		
	AND TRACKING INTERACTIONS		
401351-0606	WITH PLAYERS	16/676,743	Pending
401351-0607	GAMING SYSTEM	62/935,013	Pending
	DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM FOR		
	MANAGING AND PROVIDING		
	SERVICES TO ELECTRONIC		
401351-0608	GAMING MACHINES	62/938,100	Pending
401351-0612	ELECTRONIC WAGERING	16/747,861	Pending
	SYSTEM TO DISPATCH CASINO		
	AGENTS TO AN ELECTRONIC		
	GAMING MACHINE IN RESPONSE		
	TO A PREDEFINED EVENT AT THE	and the second	
401351-0613	ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE	16/750,325	Pending
401351-0620	CYBERVIEW	88784554	Pending

RECORDED: 04/14/2021